
2wd Buggy
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

07/18 09/26 10/17 11/21

1 Ashton Witte 284 374 1 1 1 1 *100 90 92 92

2 Alan Looi 282 362 0 1 1 0 80 99 90 93

3 Gavin Dawson 257 337 0 0 0 1 91 83 80 83

4 Anthony Mara 252 252 0 0 1 0 91 85 N/A 76

5 Neville Bishop 250 302 0 0 0 0 84 83 52 83

6 Colin Storey 247 247 0 0 0 0 N/A 84 81 82

7 Gael Bueno Ware 239 299 0 0 0 0 86 60 71 82

8 Kelvin Yong 225 285 0 0 0 0 75 73 60 77

9 Shane O'connor 195 195 2 1 1 0 N/A *95 *100 N/A

10 Craig Pullar 190 190 0 0 0 0 N/A 51 76 63

11 Jonathan Coluccio 185 185 1 1 0 0 N/A N/A 85 *100

12 Troy McKinlay 185 185 0 0 0 0 62 63 60 N/A

13 Kasey Dawson 175 175 0 0 0 0 66 63 N/A 46

14 Leigh Love 167 167 0 0 0 0 N/A 50 60 57

15 Rudie Du Preez 151 151 0 0 0 0 81 70 N/A N/A

16 Alex Cordes 151 151 0 0 0 0 57 57 37 N/A

17 Derrick Yao 149 167 0 0 0 0 63 54 18 32

18 Stu MacFerson 136 165 0 0 0 0 29 51 37 48

19 Ross Webster 115 115 0 0 0 0 55 38 22 N/A

20 Stuart Foster 114 114 0 0 0 0 59 N/A 19 36

21 Richard Pease 109 109 0 0 0 0 N/A 46 63 N/A

22 Taylor Wilmot 108 108 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 49 59

23 Matt Wimot 103 103 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 46 57

24 Warren Law 103 103 0 0 0 0 N/A 38 30 35

25 Justin Shepherd 100 100 0 0 0 0 N/A 33 18 49
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26 James Vercoe 92 92 0 0 0 0 52 N/A 40 N/A

27 Logan Toia 91 91 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A 91 N/A

28 Adrian Shepherd 89 89 0 0 0 0 N/A 25 30 34

29 Jordan Brock 85 85 0 0 0 0 42 33 10 N/A

30 Chris Ware 78 78 0 0 0 0 78 N/A N/A N/A

31 Stefan Fourie 76 76 0 0 0 0 N/A 76 N/A N/A

32 Willy Wilson 75 75 0 0 0 0 43 19 13 N/A

33 Rob Davies 73 73 0 0 0 0 32 20 N/A 21

34 Aiden Gregory 71 71 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 71 N/A

35 Duane Jerard 70 70 0 0 0 0 56 N/A 14 N/A

36 Simon Noton 68 68 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 68

37 Pang Pang Zhu 66 66 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 66

38 Braedon Clark 63 63 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 63 N/A

39 Jarrod Davis 52 52 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 52

40 Steve Gregory 47 47 0 0 0 0 47 N/A N/A N/A

41 Haydn Gordon 42 42 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 11 31

42 Pangpang Zhu 39 39 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 39 N/A

43 Dan Vercoe 38 38 0 0 0 0 38 N/A N/A N/A

44 Mal Seymour 35 35 0 0 0 0 35 N/A N/A N/A

45 Roger Van Dorsten 26 26 0 0 0 0 26 N/A N/A N/A

46 Edward Paje 24 24 0 0 0 0 N/A 24 N/A N/A

47 Caleb Yong 22 22 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 22

48 Sam Evans 22 22 0 0 0 0 N/A 22 N/A N/A

49 Mike Wilson 22 22 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 22

50 Simon Baker 19 19 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 19

51 James Fleet 13 13 0 0 0 0 N/A 13 N/A N/A
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2wd Stadium Truck
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

07/18 09/26 10/17 11/21

1 Ashton Witte 300 400 3 3 0 0 *100 *100 *100 *100

2 Kelvin Yong 277 357 0 0 3 0 94 91 80 92

3 Gael Bueno Ware 270 354 0 0 1 1 87 84 91 92

4 Neville Bishop 250 250 0 0 0 0 N/A 85 76 89

5 Caleb Yong 221 221 0 0 0 0 80 N/A 75 66

6 John Weir 211 211 0 0 0 0 N/A 78 70 63

7 Stefan Fourie 175 175 0 0 0 0 87 88 N/A N/A

8 Colin Storey 170 170 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 85 85

9 James Vercoe 163 163 0 0 0 1 90 N/A 73 N/A

10 Willy Wilson 153 153 0 0 0 0 N/A 73 80 N/A

11 Craig Pullar 149 149 0 0 0 0 N/A 70 N/A 79

12 Alan Looi 92 92 0 0 0 1 N/A 92 N/A N/A

13 Braedon Clark 92 92 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A 92 N/A

14 Pangpang Zhu 83 83 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 83 N/A

15 Dan Vercoe 81 81 0 0 0 0 81 N/A N/A N/A

16 Matt Wimot 80 80 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 80

17 Jarrod Davis 78 78 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 78

18 Pang Pang Chu 77 77 0 0 0 0 N/A 77 N/A N/A

19 Rob Davies 76 76 0 0 0 0 76 N/A N/A N/A

20 Pang Pang Zhu 73 73 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 73

21 Anthony Mara 69 69 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 69

22 Mike Wilson 64 64 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 64
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4wd Buggy
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

07/18 09/26 10/17 11/21

1 Ashton Witte 285 325 2 1 1 1 *100 92 40 *93

2 Alan Looi 284 329 0 1 1 1 45 92 93 99

3 Alex Cordes 253 253 0 0 0 1 91 89 73 N/A

4 Neville Bishop 249 327 0 0 1 0 88 81 80 78

5 Kasey Dawson 246 246 0 0 0 0 79 84 N/A 83

6 Anthony Mara 234 234 0 0 0 0 84 80 N/A 70

7 Gael Bueno Ware 225 283 0 0 0 0 63 58 79 83

8 John Weir 219 233 0 0 0 0 87 14 67 65

9 Kelvin Yong 209 209 0 0 0 0 N/A 69 52 88

10 Rick Bone 201 244 0 0 0 0 60 75 66 43

11 Shane O'connor 192 192 1 1 0 1 N/A *100 92 N/A

12 Troy McKinlay 184 184 0 0 0 0 64 75 45 N/A

13 Leigh Love 182 182 0 0 0 0 N/A 68 62 52

14 Jonathan Coluccio 177 177 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A 84 93

15 Derrick Yao 165 183 0 0 0 0 78 49 18 38

16 Dan Bone 163 180 0 0 0 0 46 60 17 57

17 Stu MacFerson 155 190 0 0 0 0 54 53 35 48

18 Jordan Brock 142 142 0 0 0 0 58 52 32 N/A

19 Rudie Du Preez 137 137 0 0 0 0 88 49 N/A N/A

20 Ross Webster 132 132 0 0 0 0 63 35 34 N/A

21 Richard Pease 128 128 0 0 0 0 N/A 62 66 N/A

22 Matt Wimot 118 118 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 55 63

23 Caleb Yong 111 122 0 0 0 0 11 26 59 26

24 Chris Ware 111 111 0 0 0 0 N/A 22 37 52

25 Stefan Fourie 110 110 0 0 0 0 70 40 N/A N/A
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26 Adam Butler 101 101 0 0 0 0 39 31 N/A 31

27 Logan Toia 100 100 1 1 0 0 N/A N/A *100 N/A

28 James Vercoe 92 92 0 0 0 0 61 N/A 31 N/A

29 Taylor Wilmot 85 85 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 34 51

30 Aiden Gregory 84 84 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 84 N/A

31 Braedon Clark 83 83 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 83 N/A

32 Willy Wilson 82 82 0 0 0 0 39 26 17 N/A

33 Rob Davies 80 80 0 0 0 0 34 23 N/A 23

34 Simon Noton 77 77 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 77

35 Jarrod Davis 74 74 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 74

36 Pang Pang Zhu 64 64 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 64

37 Steve Loomes 63 63 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 44 19

38 Duane Jerard 54 54 0 0 0 0 40 N/A 14 N/A

39 Stuart Foster 48 48 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 13 35

40 Sam Evans 45 45 0 0 0 0 N/A 45 N/A N/A

41 Warren Law 38 38 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 38

42 Pang Pang Chu 33 33 0 0 0 0 N/A 33 N/A N/A

43 Roger Van Dorsten 31 31 0 0 0 0 31 N/A N/A N/A

44 Jimmy Clock 26 26 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 26

45 Sean Lu 16 16 0 0 0 0 N/A 16 N/A N/A

46 Pangpang Zhu 13 13 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 13 N/A

All Comers
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

07/18 09/26 10/17 11/21

1 Colin Storey 278 278 3 1 0 1 N/A *100 *85 *93

2 Justin Shepherd 275 275 0 1 1 0 N/A 84 92 99

3 Derrick Yao 266 351 0 0 0 2 89 91 86 85

4 Adrian Shepherd 258 258 0 0 1 0 N/A 83 85 90
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5 Warren Law 257 257 0 0 1 0 N/A 94 82 81

6 Cooper Foster 214 214 0 0 0 0 76 N/A 70 68

7 Martin Shaw 212 212 0 0 0 0 N/A 70 68 74

8 Haydn Gordon 173 173 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A 87 86

9 Caleb Yong 163 163 0 0 0 0 84 79 N/A N/A

10 Debbie Butler 153 153 0 0 0 0 N/A 76 N/A 77

11 John Weir 100 100 1 1 0 0 *100 N/A N/A N/A

12 Craig Pullar 98 98 0 1 0 0 N/A N/A 98 N/A

13 Jordan Brock 94 94 0 0 1 0 94 N/A N/A N/A

14 Pang Pang Chu 88 88 0 0 0 0 N/A 88 N/A N/A

15 Adam Butler 85 85 0 0 0 0 85 N/A N/A N/A

16 Mal Seymour 84 84 0 0 0 0 84 N/A N/A N/A

17 Taylor Wilmot 83 83 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 83

18 Stuart Foster 83 83 0 0 0 0 83 N/A N/A N/A

19 Blair Beaumont 79 79 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 79 N/A

20 Pangpang Zhu 74 74 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 74 N/A

21 James Fleet 73 73 0 0 0 0 N/A 73 N/A N/A

22 Hugo Noton 70 70 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 70

23 Sean Lu 68 68 0 0 0 0 N/A 68 N/A N/A

Juniors
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

07/18 09/26 10/17 11/21

1 Luca McKinlay 175 175 0 2 1 0 60 60 55 N/A

2 Ava Williams 170 170 0 1 2 0 N/A 55 60 55

3 Ivy Williams 147 147 0 0 0 0 N/A 51 47 49

4 Martin Shaw 145 145 0 0 0 1 N/A 49 43 53

5 Cooper Foster 129 129 0 0 0 0 49 N/A 37 43

6 Ethan Williams 111 111 0 1 0 0 N/A N/A 51 60

6 of 811/24/2020 4:15:52 PM

www.livetimescoring.com 
2020 Winter Series

18/7/2020 - 31/12/2020



7 Nixon Jerard 108 108 0 0 1 1 55 N/A 53 N/A

8 Lincoln Shepherd 100 100 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 49 51

9 Harrison Foster 84 84 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 39 45

10 Steve Gregory 53 53 0 0 0 1 53 N/A N/A N/A

11 Freddie Fleet 53 53 0 0 0 1 N/A 53 N/A N/A

12 Renae Cordes 51 51 0 0 0 0 51 N/A N/A N/A

13 Hugo Noton 47 47 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 47

14 Caleb Beaumont 45 45 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 45 N/A

15 Ezri Brock 41 41 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 41 N/A

Kyosho Vintage Cup
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

07/18 09/26 10/17 11/21

1 Gavin Dawson 297 389 2 3 0 0 *100 92 *100 97

2 Alex Cordes 281 281 1 0 3 0 92 *95 94 N/A

3 Kasey Dawson 279 279 1 1 0 1 92 96 N/A *91

4 Chris Cordes 261 261 0 0 0 0 87 86 88 N/A

5 Richard Price 177 177 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A 84 93

6 Stu MacFerson 92 92 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A N/A 92

7 Steve Loomes 91 91 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A 91 N/A

8 Dan Bone 89 89 0 0 0 0 N/A 89 N/A N/A

9 Rick Bone 87 87 0 0 0 0 87 N/A N/A N/A

10 Vince Gee 83 83 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 83 N/A

Tamiya Buggy
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

07/18 09/26 10/17 11/21

1 Rick Bone 299 393 2 3 0 0 94 *100 99 *100

2 Dean Wishnoski 289 289 2 1 2 0 *100 94 *95 N/A

3 Adam Butler 270 270 0 0 0 2 91 91 N/A 88
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4 Ava Williams 256 256 0 0 0 1 N/A 83 91 82

5 Rob Davies 250 250 0 0 0 0 88 84 N/A 78

6 Rebecca Marris 93 93 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A N/A 93

7 Simon Baker 89 89 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A N/A 89

8 Edward Paje 88 88 0 0 0 0 N/A 88 N/A N/A

9 Ethan Williams 88 88 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 88 N/A

10 Vince Gee 88 88 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 88

11 Jimmy Clock 77 77 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 77

Vintage Pre 95 Brushed Mod
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

07/18 09/26 10/17 11/21

1 Dan Bone 300 300 3 3 0 0 N/A *100 *100 *100

2 Steve Gregory 100 100 1 1 0 0 *100 N/A N/A N/A

3 Caleb Yong 94 94 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A 94 N/A

Vintage Pre 95 Silver Can
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

07/18 09/26 10/17 11/21

1 Gavin Dawson 297 391 1 3 0 0 94 99 98 *100

2 Chris Ware 283 375 0 1 1 1 98 93 92 92

3 Rick Bone 280 369 2 0 1 2 *89 *93 *95 92

4 Vince Gee 262 347 0 0 0 1 89 87 86 85

5 Chris Cordes 259 259 0 0 0 0 88 84 87 N/A

6 Richard Price 161 161 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 82 79

7 John Weir 89 89 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 89

8 Edward Paje 84 84 0 0 0 0 N/A 84 N/A N/A

9 Rebecca Marris 82 82 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 82

10 Lincoln Shepherd 79 79 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 79 N/A
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